
Lorain County Hot Stove
2025 Class HH Schedule
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Falls-Lenox Primary School
Tony Maimone Palmer Field

Scott Pederson (740) 504-6464
Buckeye Automated American Solutions Derrick Chapman (440) 935-4893 derrickchapmon@gmail.com Litchfield Ballpark

N. Olmsted J. Lucas Painting Matt Moennich (703) 419-0486

(216) 644-7656 tonymaimone@gmail.com
Olmsted Falls Bulldogs Gold Vinny Smego (440) 494-2884 vsmego@gmail.com

Graig Zaremba (315) 783-8652 zaremba111@gmail.com Palmer Field
Daniel Klag Litchfield BallparkBuckeye Woodforest Furniture

Medina Swarm White Eric Spitzer (330) 814-8236

Tournament Draw is Saturday, June 29, 2024 at 11:00 AM at Bricklayers & Allied Craftworkers Hall - 8497 Leavitt Rd, Amherst, OH 44001
***Tournament will begin 6/28/2025

Class HH Vice President: Jerry Clapper - 440-567-2475; jerry@loraincountyhotstove.com

Keystone Tomstead Farms
Fairview Park Warriors Gray Cory Bradley (216) 213-4855

Home team is listed second

All games scheduled start time is 6:15 PM. Managers may change times if needed. Report all schedule changes to scores@loraincountyhotstove.com.

(216) 905-0329 ccolt29@gmail.com
corybradley11@gmail.com Bohlken Park

Grafton Midview Gehring's Tavern Cara Stevens (440) 409-2036 cjcontris@gmail.com Reservoir Park
Ronnie Cotner LaGrange Community Park

pederson.scott@gmail.com Volunteer Park

Team Name

Firelands Falcons Greg Showalter (440) 320-8369 Gs051128@yahoo.com Douglas Field
Sheffield Storm

N. Olmsted VFW Post 7647 Stars & Stripes Joel Thompson (740) 260-4601

N. Ridgeville Rangers Navy

Division 3
Manager Name Manager Cell Manager Email Address Home Field

Division 2
Team Name Manager Name Manager Cell Manager Email Address Home Field

(216) 347-0950 dklag@lifesafetyllc.com
espitz82@gmail.com Reagan Park
moennich34@yahoo.com N. Olmsted Community Park

N. Ridgeville Rangers

Medina Swarm Green Jason Pinizzotto (330) 241-9017
Rodney Rees (330) 421-2947Medina Swarm Gold

Olmsted Falls Bulldogs Blue Kiel Weber (440) 558-8472

Manager Email Address Home FieldTeam Name

Columbia Tomahawks Kevin Maust (330) 421-7002 kev.maust@gmail.com Columbia Park
Fairview Park Warriors Red John Mandula (216) 534-3790

klweber06@gmail.com
joelthomps12@gmail.com N. Olmsted Community Park

johnmandula@yahoo.com Bohlken Park
zotto@sbcglobal.net Reagan Park
rodneyrees12@gmail.com Reagan Park

Falls-Lenox Primary School
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Rev. 1.2
Please report all injuries to class VP and insurance company within 24 hours. 

Insurance: Debbie Stokes at C.H. Vallos - (330) 494-2776 - dstokes@chvallosinsurance.com 4/23/2025


